

SOLOMON ISLANDS BAZETTE

NO.41 Thursday 12th July, 2012

EXTRAORDINARY GAZETTE

The following is published as a Supplement to this Gazette: [Legal Notice No. 58]

[111]

STATEOWNED ENTERPRISES ACT 2007

APPOINTMENT OF DIRECTORS FOR SOLOMON ISLANDS ELECTRICITY AUTHORITY BOARD

IN exercise of the power conferred by provision 6(2) of the SOE Act (2007), I Rick N Houenipwela, Minister for Finance and Treasury, and I Moses Garu, Minister for Mines, Energy and Rural Electrification the Accountable Ministers for Solomon Islands Electricity Authority hereby appoint:

NANETTE ANNE TUTUA HENRY JASZ TOBANI

to be a Director of Solomon Islands Electricity Authority Board for a period of two (2) years effective from 30th June 2012.

Dated at Honiara this eighth day of June, 2012.

HON. RICK NELSON HOUENIPWELA Minister of Finance and Treasury

HON. MOSES GARU Minister of Mines, Energy and Rural Electrification

STATEOWNED ENTERPRISES ACT 2007

APPOINTMENT OF DIRECTORS FOR SOLOMON ISLANDS ELECTRICITY AUTHORITY BOARD

IN exercise of the power conferred by provision 6 (2) of the SOE Act (2007), I Rick N Houenipwela, Minister for Finance and Treasury, and I Moses Garu, Minister for Mines, Energy and Rural Electrification the Accountable Ministers for Solomon Islands Electricity hereby appoint:

HENRY KAPU HARRY ZOLEVEKE SEBASTIAN ILALA

to be a Director of Solomon Islands Electricity Authority Board for a period of three (3) years effective from 30th June 2012.

Dated at Honiara this eighth day of June, 2012.

HON. RICK NELSON HOUENIPWELA Minister of Finance and Treasury HON. MOSES GARU Minister of Mines, Energy and Rural Electrification

178

[112]

STATEOWNED ENTERPRISES ACT 2007

APPOINTMENT OF DIRECTORS FOR SOLOMON ISLANDS ELECTRICITY AUTHORITY BOARD

IN exercise of the power conferred by provision 6(2) of the SOE Act (2007), I Rick N Houenipwela, Minister for Finance and Treasury, and I Moses Garu, Minister for Mines, Energy and Rural Electrification the Accountable Ministers for Solomon Islands Electricity Authority hereby appoint:

DOUGLAS ALEX

to be a Director of Solomon Islands Electricity Authority Board for a period of one (1) year effective from 30th June 2012.

Dated at Honiara this eighth day of June, 2012.

HON. RICK NELSON HOUENIPWELA Minister of Finance and Treasury HON. MOSES GARU Minister of Mines, Energy and Rural Electrification

[113]

Honiara, Solomon Islands Printed under the authority of the Solomon Islands Government . .

Printed by Public Service Commission.